

J. Misc. Case No. 97 of 2019

Order no.3, dated 29.02.2020.

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 01.02.2020 as filed by petitioner, praying for leave to file deficit court fees at the time of final hearing of the instant Misc. Case.

Heard learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

Fix 15.05.2020 for filing deficit court fees.

Dictated & Corrected by me:

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.