

**J. Misc-97 of 2019**

**C.N.R No.** WBEM01-005448-2019

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

**Order No. 26 dated 11.03.2024**

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R. and ex parte hearing of the instant case.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on ground stated therein.

The adjournment petition is considered and allowed.

No L.C.R. has yet been received.

Fix 25.06.2024 for awaiting L.C.R. and ex parte hearing of the instant case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.