

J Misc 97 of 2019

Present : **Sri Priyabrata Datta,**
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 30, dated 04.04.2025

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present along with an adjournment petition.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

It appears from the arbitral award that the amount awarded in arbitral proceeding is Rs. 45,15,558/- (Rupees Forty Five lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight only).

Hence, fix **02.06.2025** for hearing on maintainability of this case.

Dictated & corrected by me,
Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.