

**J. Misc-97 of 2019**

**C.N.R No.** WBEM01-005448-2019

**Present: Shri. Priyabrata Datta,  
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.**

**Order No. 32, dated 13.08.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing on maintainability of this case.

Petitioner files hazira.

None move, none appear on repeated calls.

As such, the case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

Fix 13.11.2025 for hearing on maintainability of this case.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.